

Press Release - For immediate release

PR - 2023-07-20

Team member Ngoni Taruvinga Phone +32 (0)466 90 04 01 Email ngoni.taruvinga@eurovent.eu Date 2023-07-19

## Britta Permats new Eurovent Commission Vice-Chairperson

Brussels, Rotterdam, 20 July 2023. During the 2023 Eurovent Annual meeting in Rotterdam, Netherlands, the Eurovent Commission appointed Britta Permats, Managing Director at Svensk Ventilation, as its new Vice-Chairperson.

Britta Permats succeeds Ilkka Salo, Managing Director at Talteka in the position of the Eurovent Commission Vice-Chairperson. She will be supporting the continuing Chairperson Lennart Ostergaard, Senior Manager at VELTEK Ventilation. As Commission Vice-Chairperson, she will also take up a seat on the Eurovent Board. Britta has extensive experience in the ventilation sector and has been long involved in the Eurovent Commission and several Task Forces of Eurovent. She has furthermore worked in various positions within the HVAC industry and also as an HVAC planner.

During the General Assembly, Britta gave a speech upon the announcement of her new position. She stated: "It is an honour for me to be in the Eurovent Board. I have attended the Eurovent Commission and the General Assembly since 2010. Joining the Board will be something new and interesting, as I will learn more about the Eurovent family. I look forward to this "see and learn" situation, in which I can hopefully contribute to the agenda of Eurovent as well." In conclusion of her speech, she recited a poem in honour of her appointment as Commission Vice-Chairperson.

The Eurovent Commission is one of the association's decision-making bodies, consisting of staff members of Eurovent's national Member Associations. Its key tasks, as opposed to other decisionmaking bodies, are to coordinate among national Member Associations and to develop guiding positions and documents. The Eurovent Commission elects a Chairperson for a three-year term and appoints a Vice-Chairperson for a one-year term according to a rotating schedule. Both are automatically members of the Eurovent Board.

## **Related documents and links**

All related documents and files can be found in the respective sections in the right sidebar.

- Eurovent logo files
- Press images
- PDF version of the Press Release
- Business portrait of the Vice-Chairperson

80 Bd A. Reyers Ln 1030 Brussels BELGIUM www.eurovent.eu +32 (0)466 90 04 01 secretariat@eurovent.eu Fortis Bank IBAN: BE 31 210043999555 BIC: GEBABEBB



**About Eurovent** 

Eurovent is Europe's Industry Association for Indoor Climate (HVAC), Process Cooling, and Food Cold Chain Technologies. Its members from throughout Europe represent more than 1.000 organisations, the majority small and medium-sized manufacturers. Based on objective and verifiable data, these account for a combined annual turnover of more than 30bn EUR, employing around 150.000 people within the association's geographic area. This makes Eurovent one of the largest cross-regional industry committees of its kind. The organisation's activities are based on highly valued democratic decision-making principles, ensuring a level playing field for the entire industry independent from organisation sizes or membership fees.

## **Our Member Associations**

Our Member Associations are major national sector associations from Europe that represent manufacturers in the area of Indoor Climate (HVAC), Process Cooling, Food Cold Chain, and Industrial Ventilation technologies.

The more than 1.000 manufacturers within our network (Eurovent 'Affiliated Manufacturers' and 'Corresponding Members') are represented in Eurovent activities in a democratic and transparent manner.

ightarrow For in-depth information and a list of all our members, visit <u>www.eurovent.eu</u>

Page 2 of 2

**Eurovent AISBL / IVZW / INPA** European Industry Association EU Trans. Reg.: 89424237848-89 80 Bd A. Reyers Ln 1030 Brussels BELGIUM www.eurovent.eu +32 (0)466 90 04 01 secretariat@eurovent.eu Fortis Bank IBAN: BE 31 210043999555 BIC: GEBABEBB